

COLLIN COUNTY

Fire Marshal's Office, Emergency Management 4690 Community Suite 200 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-5576 975-548-5574 fax www.collincountytx.gov

DATE: March 22, 2021
TO: Commissioners' Court
FROM: Jason Browning Fire Marshal/Emergency Manager
RE: Emergency Management Plan 5 Year Update

Honorable Court,

The Collin County Emergency Management Plan is required to be updated every 5 years to meet the Texas Division of Emergency Management standard for advanced level of preparedness. Emergency Management has completed this review with input from County departments and local jurisdictions which are also included in the plan. The majority of the updates were assignment of responsibilities and general terminology.

I respectfully ask the Commissioners' Court to consider and approve the update of the Collin County Emergency Management Plan.